
                               

                         

                                 

  

 

           

                                           

                                  

                                

                                   

 

           

                                           

                               

                                   

                                 

 

       

                                  

                                      

 

       

                                          

                                         

                                     

 

   

                                     

                                       

                                     

                     

                                              

 

                         

                     

         

Abstract Return 
Confederate Army of Northern Virginia 

10 March 1864 

II Army Corps: Lt. Gen. 
Staff 
Early's Division 
Johnson's Division 
Rodes' Division 

R.S.Ewell 
(16/0) 
(261/3,781) 
(429/4,362) 
(470/5,898) 

III Army Corps: Lt. Gen. A.P.H
Staff 
Anderson's Division 
Heth's Division 
Wilcox's Division 

ill 
(12/0) 
(455/5,684) 
(433/5,038) 
(470/6,571) 

Cavalry Corps: Maj. Gen.J.E.B.
Hampton's Division 
Lee's Division 

Stuart 
Not 
Not 

reported 
reported 

Artillery: Brig. Gen. 
II Corps 
III Corps 
Cavalry Corps 

W.N.Pendleton 
(78/1,417) 
(89/1,996) 
(17/340) 

Unattached Commands 
Valley District 
Maryland Line 
Provost Guard 
Battalion Scouts, Guides & Couriers 

Not reported 
Not reported 
(17/259) 
(9/189) 
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