## Abstract Return Confederate Army of Northern Virginia 10 March 1864

II Army Corps: Lt. Gen. R.S.Ewell Staff Early's Division Johnson's Division Rodes' Division	(16/0) (261/3,781) (429/4,362) (470/5,898)
III Army Corps: Lt. Gen. A.P.Hill Staff Anderson's Division Heth's Division Wilcox's Division	(12/0) (455/5,684) (433/5,038) (470/6,571)
Cavalry Corps: Maj. Gen.J.E.B.Stuart Hampton's Division Lee's Division	Not reported Not reported
Artillery: Brig. Gen. W.N.Pendleton II Corps III Corps Cavalry Corps	(78/1,417) (89/1,996) (17/340)
Unattached Commands Valley District Maryland Line Provost Guard Battalion Scouts, Guides & Couriers	Not reported Not reported (17/259) (9/189)

U.S. War Department, The War of the Succession, A Compilation of Official Records of the Union and Confederate Armies, Government Printing Office; Washington D.C. 1882